Prior years   11   -

Income tax expense reported in the income
statement

   (289)

(147)

Tax rate reconciliation:
 % %
Current statutory rate   28.0 28.0
Adjusted for:
   Secondary tax on companies   - 0.6
   Tax rate differential on foreign subsidiaries (0.9) 1.2
   Deferred tax prior year adjustment   0.7 0.4
   Disallowable expenditure (0.7)   0.1

Effective tax rate   27.1 30.3

17

 Six months
ended

30 June 2013
R’m

Six months
ended

30 June 2012
R’m

10. Earnings per share

 Basic and diluted

Reconciliation of net profit to earnings per
share

Net profit attributable to equity holders of the
parent (rand million)

778

338

Reconciliation of weighted average number of
ordinary shares

Weighted average number of ordinary shares of
basic and diluted earnings per share (million
shares)

   48

48

Earnings per share (cents) 1 610 699

11. Headline earnings

 Profit
before tax

Tax
expense

Profit
after tax

Six months ended 30 June 2013
Profit per income statement (R million) 1 067 (289) 778
Loss on disposal of property, plant and
equipment (R million)

1

   -

1

Headline profit (R million) 1 068 (289) 779

Weighted average number of ordinary shares of
basic and diluted headline earnings per share
(million share)

   48

Headline profit per share (cents)   1 612

Six months ended 30 June 2012
Profit per income statement (R million) 485 (147) 338
Profit on disposal of property, plant and
equipment (R million)

(1)

   -

(1)

Headline earnings (R million) 484 (147) 337

Weighted average number of ordinary shares of
basic and diluted headline earnings per share
(million share)

48

Headline profit per share (cents)   697

18

12. Deferred income tax
 Six months

ended
30 June

2013
R’m

For the year
ended

31 December
2012
R’m

At beginning of period (329)   (153)
Tax charged to the income statement   75   78
Tax charged to statement of other comprehensive
income

(160)

(254)

At end of period (414) (329)

Deferred income tax assets arising from:
Provisions   299   336